Our associates will ensure the tool works properly before you leave
the store. If you experience issues with
the tool while completing your project, simply bring it back to the
Tool Rental Center to get a replacement. If
you purchase Damage Protection at the time of your rental, you are
not responsible for repair costs for tools
that break due to normal use.
Ladder Reach Guide

LADDER SIZE
MAXIMUM REACH
HIGHEST STANDING
LEVEL
is the maximum safe
working height
• Stepladders: 2nd step down
from the top
• Extension ladders: 4th rung
down from the top
MODEL (ID) NUMBER
UPC CODE
12
LADDER REPLACEMENT LABEL KITS
Category 1 Duty Rating Label ONLY
LDR200 200# Rated Duty Rating Sticker for all Ladders except Twin Stepladders
LDR225 225# Rated Duty Rating Sticker for all Ladders except Twin Stepladders
LDR250 250# Rated Duty Rating Sticker for all Ladders except Twin Stepladders
LDR300 300# Rated Duty Rating Sticker for all Ladders except Twin Stepladders
LDR300-100 300# Duty Rating Label 100 pcs
LDR375 375# Rated Duty Rating Sticker for all Ladders except Twin Stepladders
LDR375-100 375# Duty Rating Label 100 pcs
LDRT250 250# Rated Duty Rating Sticker for all Twin Stepladders
LDRT300 300# Rated Duty Rating Sticker for all Twin Stepladders
LDRT375 375# Rated Duty Rating Sticker for all Twin Stepladders
Category 2 Includes Safety, Hazard, and Instruction Labels
LFS100
For all Fiberglass Steps, Platforms,Twins, Twin Platforms,
Tripod Stepladder, and Podiums